

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 5, 2018 For further information, contact: Susannah Grunden 940.591.9007

GRUNDEN FINANCIAL ADVISORY, INC. 2018 TOP WEALTH MANAGER IN DALLAS, D MAGAZINE

Denton, TX –Grunden Financial Advisory, Inc., is honored by their peers as a 2018 Top Wealth Manager featured in the November issue of *D Magazine* for the second year in a row.

Ricky Grunden, Sr. CFP[®], AIF has previously been named a Top Financial Planner by *D Magazine* multiple times since 2002. Grunden brings decades of experience to help individuals and families transition from financial fear and uncertainty to confidence and peace of mind.

"Every decision about one's money either contributes to or takes away from their financial future: very few are neutral", Grunden said. "You can't make decisions based on what you hear in the news", he continued.

Dave Ragan, CFP[®], AIF, added, "We find the people that make the very best financial decisions are people with the clearest view of who they are and who seek a framework so decisions aren't made in a vacuum. These are our clients who make receiving this award possible." Ragan was also named as one of America's top 40 Financial Advisors Under 40 by *Investment News* in June 2018.

Wealth management firms from the DFW chapter of the Financial Planning Association, Chartered Financial Analyst Institute and the Investment Management Consultants Association submitted information about their practices to D Magazine and were then evaluated by a panel of esteemed local wealth managers. Out of the 44 that applied, 24 firms were selected including Grunden Financial Advisory, Inc.

Grunden Financial Advisory, Inc. is a Denton-based wealth management and investment advisory firm serving families and entrepreneurs throughout the DFW area. More information can be found on the company's web site at <u>www.grunden.com</u>.